

SCHEDULES

SCHEDULE 5

Regulation 2(e)

Amendments to Title 7: Transitional and final provisions

1. In Article 94—
 - (a) for “Member State” in each place it occurs substitute “State”;
 - (b) in paragraphs 6 and 7 omit the second subparagraph;
 - (c) omit paragraph 9.
2. In Article 95—
 - (a) for “Member State” in each place it occurs substitute “State”;
 - (b) in paragraphs 6 and 7 omit the second subparagraph.
3. In Article 95a for “Member State” in each place it occurs substitute “State”.
4. In Article 95b—
 - (a) for “Member State” in each place it occurs substitute “State”;
 - (b) omit paragraph 12.
5. In Articles 95c, 95d and 95e(1) for “Member State” in each place it occurs substitute “State”.
6. Omit Articles 95f(2) to 97.
7. After Article 99 omit “This Regulation shall be binding in its entirety and directly applicable in all Member States”.

(1) Article 95c was inserted by Regulation No 1606/98. Article 95d was inserted by Regulation No 307/1999. Article 95e was inserted by Regulation No 1399/1999.

(2) Articles 95f and 95g were inserted by Regulation No 647/2005.